

SUPPORTING OUR COMMUNITY SINCE 1907

2024-2025 RUEGG GRANT APPLICATION Applications due by October 18, 2024

The Westport Woman's Club invites local non-profit organizations **based in Westport** to apply for up to \$10,000 for a one-time funding of a 2024-2025 project involving social services, health, safety, the arts, or education. Selection criteria includes that the proposed project be a high-profile initiative that makes a continuing difference **in the Westport community**. Organizations receiving a RUEGG GRANT are expected to list THE WESTPORT WOMAN'S CLUB as a sponsor or donor in publications.

- All submissions must be **type-written**.
- All submissions must include **the requested information** below. Applications that do not provide all the information will not be considered.

Please provide the following information for your project to be considered for a 2024-2025 RUEGG GRANT:

| NAME OF ORGANIZATION | | |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| ADDRESS | | |
| CITY | ZIP CODE | |
| CONTACT PERSON | | |
| TITLE | | |
| PHONE | | |
| EMAIL | | |
| WEBSITE | | |

¹ The Ruegg Grant is being offered at this time, so that if applicants are not awarded this grant, they may still apply for a Westport Woman's Club Grant. Applications for Westport Woman's Club Grants will be available online in early December 2024.

| NA | AME OF ORGANIZATION (continued) | | |
|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| 1. | PROJECT NAME: | | |
| 2. | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: | | |
| 3. | RUEGG GRANT \$\$ REQUESTED? (Please specify an amount up to \$10,000) NOTE : Funds cannot be awarded for salaries . | | |
| 4. | WHAT IS THE OVERALL COST OF THIS PROJECT? | | |
| 5. | WHAT IS THE ESTIMATED COMPLETION DATE OF THIS PROJECT? Projects must be near completion within a year of receiving funds. | | |
| 6. | WHO WILL BENEFIT MOST FROM THIS PROJECT? | | |
| 7. | WHAT POSITIVE IMPACT WILL THE PROJECT HAVE ON THE WESTPORT COMMUNITY? | | |
| 8. | WHO/WHAT ARE YOUR ORGANIZATION'S MAJOR SOURCES OF FUNDING? | | |
| 9. | IN ORDER FOR YOUR GRANT APPLICATION TO BE CONSIDERED, YOU MUST PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: ✓ COPY OF 501 (c) 3 CERTIFICATE ✓ COPY OF ANNUAL REPORT | | |
| SU | JBMITTED BY | | |
| ΤΙ | TLE | | |
| Plo | ease type and mail your completed application by October 18, 2024 to: | | |
| The Westport Woman's Club | | | |

The Westport Woman's Club c/o RUEGG GRANT Committee 44 Imperial Avenue Westport, CT 06880.